
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060511-2025 

Tender

Provision of Scaffolding Services SLHD

City of Doncaster Council
St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060511
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a40e (view related notices)
Published 29 September 2025, 1:52pm

Scope 

Reference

1485

Description

Provision of Scaffolding Services for St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

Total value (estimated)

£4,000,000 excluding VAT

£4,800,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060511-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060511-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a40e


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

24 November 2025 to 23 November 2027

Possible extension to 23 November 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2*12 month extension periods available.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262100 - Scaffolding work

45262120 - Scaffolding erection work

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 October 2025, 4:00pm



Page 3 to 5

Tender submission deadline

30 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95085&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price will be evaluated

based on the
information submitted
against the pricing
schedule that has been
developed.

Price 60%

Quality A total of 4 quality
questions have been
written and weighted
individually based on
their importance and
risk.

Quality 30%

Social Value Social Value will be
measured on both
quantitative and
qualitative
submissions.

Quality 10%

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95085&B=


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authorities 

City of Doncaster Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLHR-4113-HMNQ

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lewis Lindley

Telephone: +44 1302736765

Email: Lewis.Lindley@doncaster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:Lewis.Lindley@doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCBN-8785-WWGW

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

United Kingdom

Email: Lewis.lindley@doncaster.gov.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Contact organisation 

Contact City of Doncaster Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Lewis.lindley@doncaster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authorities
	City of Doncaster Council
	St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-03T05:58:47+0000
	TCPDF




